Catherine L. Davidson President

At Large Lee Rubin James "Jim" Villard

District One REDDEX Washington

District Two Gerber Porter



Donna P. Jones, MMC City Clerk

February 18, 2022



District Three Cynthia Perry

District Four Catherine L. Davidson

District Five Charles L. "Chuck" Fowler, Jr.

Mayor Jeff Hall City of Alexandria 915 Third Street Alexandria, LA 71301

Dear Mayor Hall,

This is the updated City Council Committee Meetings schedule for Tuesday, February 22, 2022 that will be held in the City Council Chambers. The meetings shall begin at 3:30 p.m. unless otherwise designated.

Personnel/Insurance Committee at 3:30 P.M.

- 1) To hear from ASH Theatre Department about their production "Legacy: A Musical Celebration of Black Culture".
- 2) To hear from the Administration regarding the utility bills extended billing cycle and fuel charges.

Economic, Workforce and Planning Development Committee at <u>4:00 P.M. or immediately following.</u>

1) To consider final adoption of an ordinance authorizing the Mayor to enter into a Cooperative Endeavor Agreement with Alexandria Dixie Girls Softball to host and co-sponsor the Softball World Series from July 29-August 5, 2022.

Public Safety, Works and Transportation Committee at 4:30 P.M. or immediately following.

1) To consider final adoption of an ordinance amending the 2021-2022 Capital Budget adding funds to Prescott 2400V Conversion.

Finance and Legal Affairs Committee at 4:45 P.M. or immediately following.

- 1) To consider final adoption of an ordinance revising Section 13-54 of the City of Alexandria Municipal Codes with respect to emergency or non-emergency service operators license required.
- 2) To receive from the administration the following:

a. All Invoices from Gold Law Firm related to any work done on COA v City Council No. 270,665

b. All Amounts paid to Gold Law Firm related to any work done on COA v City Council No. 270,665

c. All Invoices from Richard Rozanski, APLC related to any work done on COA v City Council No. 270,665

d. All Amounts paid to Richard Rozanski related to any work done on COA v City Council No. 270,665

e. All Invoices from Faircloth Melton related to any work done on COA v City Council No. 270,665

f. All Amounts paid to Faircloth Melton related to any work done on COA v City Council No. 270,665

Please have your staff note the change in the format for the committee meetings done in compliance with R.S. 42.7 For the convenience of the public, scheduling for committee meetings is always with the intention to convene a committee meeting at the conclusion of the prior committee

meeting, unless the chair of the meeting has indicated otherwise. Please have appropriate members from your Administration present for discussion.

Respectfully,

Catherine Davidson/ E

Catherine L. Davidson, President Alexandria City Council

CD/el